

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12022-002001 Client's Ref. No.: PE-18355-AM

R SHEET

9.180

REEL: 011104 FREME: 0111

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Victor Chiou	GOOD BIOTECH CORPORATION	
	No. 38, 34 th Road	
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	Taichung Industry Park Taichung, Taiwan	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	R.O.C.	
Security Agreement		
Change of Name		
□ Other:		
Execution Date: July 20, 2000	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes Additional names/addresses attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exect	1	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
09/591,665		
Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	図 Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docun		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053	nent.	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docun		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing	nent.	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing	rehy 7 scor <u>9-14-00</u> Date	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Y. Rocky Tsao <u>Reg. No. 34,053</u> Name of Person Signing 20108679.doc	rehy 7 scor <u>9-14-00</u> Date	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20108679.doc	rehy 7 scor <u>9-14-00</u> Date	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20108679.doc	rehy 7 scor <u>9-14-00</u> Date	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20108679.doc 2	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20108679.doc 2000 MTHAI1 00000345 09591665 81 40.00 DP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY F I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) t first class mail with sufficient postage of	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20108679.doc 000 MTHAI1 00000345 09591665 81 40.00 DP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY F I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) t first class mail with sufficient postage of Washington, D.C. 20231.	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu FIRST CLASS MAIL hat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Se	

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
MANUFACTURE OF IqY(ΔF_{c}) ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	rently with this assignment. 2000
\Box U.S. patent No, issued,	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension applications identified above.	s of the patents and patent
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the any U.S. patent application identified above.	ne benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Victor CHIOU	
(Full name of sole of first inventor) <u>Fielder</u> enirou	
(Address) No. 38, 34th Rd., Taichung Industry Park, Taichung, Taiwan	······································
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) GOOD BIOTECH CORP.	
(Address of assignee) No. 38, 34th Rd., Taichung Industry Park, Taichung,	Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) 🗆 An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
Las A Corporation of	•
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successo	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for	this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby a	uthorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the ass	ignee of the entire right, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represent	atives any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful p	apers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary as	signment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do even	rything necessary or desirable
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sa	July 20, 2000
· /ictor Calas	
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 011104 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 09/18/2000